PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI821698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVIZION HOLDINGS CORP.	12/06/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ENVUE MEDICAL HOLDINGS, CORP.
Street Address:	800 NORTH STATE STREET SUITE 304
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9839584
Patent Number:	9789029
Patent Number:	9827169
Patent Number:	10350145
Patent Number:	10646406
Patent Number:	10695269
Patent Number:	10376447
Patent Number:	10010374
Patent Number:	10898273
Patent Number:	11806087
Patent Number:	11389254
Patent Number:	10993887
Patent Number:	11559470
Patent Number:	11766385
Patent Number:	10548815
Patent Number:	11364179
Patent Number:	11045260
Patent Number:	11779403
Patent Number:	11382701
Patent Number:	6234183

PATENT REEL: 070203 FRAME: 0290

509025429

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6206067
Patent Number:	6447754
Patent Number:	6447752
Patent Number:	6447755
Patent Number:	D998135
Application Number:	17852815
Application Number:	17540814
Application Number:	17115078
Application Number:	29640221
Application Number:	18199059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034230235

Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roy D. Gross

Address Line 1: 101 Merritt 7, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07317-General
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roy Gross
SIGNATURE:	/Roy Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name- ENvue Medical Holdings, Corp.-DE#page1.tiff source=Change of Name- ENvue Medical Holdings, Corp.-DE#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070203 FRAME: 0291

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENVIZION HOLDINGS

CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENVIZION HOLDINGS CORP." TO

"ENVUE MEDICAL HOLDINGS, CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.



3846974 8100 SR# 20244414444 Authentication: 205078190 Date: 12-09-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 070203 FRAME: 0292

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is	
ENVIZION HOLDINGS CORP.	
2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended changing the Article thereof numbered First amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:	by so that, as
First: The name of the corporation is: ENvue Medical Holdings. Corp.	
3. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the p Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	provisions of
By:	\ _
Authorized Officer	
Name: Doron Besser	
Print or Type	ausuteen vaataa uuteen väikeele kasta teen väiki tuusetti ja

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:04 PM 12/06/2024
FILED 01:04 PM 12/06/2024
SR 20244414444 - File Number 3846974

RECORDED: 02/12/2025

PATENT REEL: 070203 FRAME: 0293